CH \$365.00 450218

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM639996

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		04/15/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICHAELS STORES PROCUREMENT COMPANY, INC. (AS SUCCESSOR TO LAMRITE WEST, INC.)	
Street Address:	2303 113TH STREET	
City:	GRAND PRAIRIE	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75050	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4502183	TINY CRAFTS		
Registration Number:	3866013	CONSUMERCRAFTS		
Registration Number:	3641950	A.C. MOORE ARTS & CRAFTS		
Registration Number:	3786835	A.C. MOORE ARTS & CRAFTS		
Registration Number:	3850416	DREAM IT. CREATE IT. SHARE IT.		
Registration Number:	4049495			
Registration Number:	5763906	PINWHEEL POINTS		
Registration Number:	5886224	AARON BROTHERS CUSTOM FRAMING AT MICHAEL		
Registration Number:	5898077	MW		
Registration Number:	6091530	WHITE GLOVE PROMISE		
Serial Number:	88104936	CRAFT SMART		
Serial Number:	90026265	MICHAELS MADE BY YOU		
Serial Number:	90026275	MICHAELS MADE BY YOU		
Serial Number:	90026280	STOCKHOLM		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900610172 REEL: 007259 FRAME: 0387

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212)455-2055

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: KATE MIRINO, ESQ.

Address Line 1: SIMPSON THACHER & BARTLETT LLP

Address Line 2: 425 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 509265/2137

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KATE MIRINO

SIGNATURE: /KM/

DATE SIGNED: 04/16/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Michaels - Trademark Release (R.F. 7069-0805) (Executed)#page1.tif source=Michaels - Trademark Release (R.F. 7069-0805) (Executed)#page2.tif source=Michaels - Trademark Release (R.F. 7069-0805) (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007259 FRAME: 0388

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of April 15, 2021 by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (the "Releasor") in favor of MICHAELS STORES PROCUREMENT COMPANY, INC., a Delaware corporation (as successor to LAMRITE WEST, INC., an Ohio Corporation) (the "Releasee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated as of October 1, 2020, made by the Releasee in favor of the Releasor (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), the Releasee assigned to the Releasor as collateral security, and granted to the Releasor a continuing security interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral set forth on Schedule A, and such Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on October 2, 2020 at Reel No. 7069, Frame No. 0805; and

WHEREAS, the Releasor has agreed to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral set forth on Schedule A.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Releasor, without representation, covenant or warranty, express or implied, and without recourse to the Releasor, hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests in all of the Releasee's right, title and interest in and to all of the Trademark Collateral set forth on Schedule A.
- 3. <u>Authorization; Further Assurances</u>. The Releasor hereby authorizes the Releasee to record this Release with the USPTO. The Releasor hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to take such other actions as may be reasonably requested by the Releasee to release and terminate any and all security interests and other liens in the Trademark Collateral set forth on Schedule A, which shall be at the Releasee's sole expense.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007259 FRAME: 0389 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Releasor has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Name: Kody J. Werios

Title: Authorized Officer

REEL: 007259 FRAME: 0390

Schedule A

$\underline{Trademarks}$

RECORDED: 04/16/2021

Trademark	Reg. #	Appl.#	Owner (USPTO)
TINY CRAFTS	4,502,183	85515268	LAMRITE WEST, INC.
CONSUMERCRAFTS	3,866,013	77256005	Lamrite West, Inc.
A.C. MOORE ARTS &	3,641,950	77445839	Michaels Stores Procurement
CRAFTS			Company, Inc.
A.C. MOORE ARTS &	3,786,835	77711373	Michaels Stores Procurement
CRAFTS			Company, Inc.
DREAM IT, CREATE IT.	3,850,416	77228968	Michaels Stores Procurement
SHARE IT.			Company, Inc.
[Design Only]	4,049,495	77228976	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
PINWHEEL POINTS	5,763,906	87169309	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
AARON BROTHERS	5,886,224	87870419	Michaels Stores Procurement
CUSTOM FRAMING AT			Company, Inc.
MICHAELS			
MW	5,898,077	87884707	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
WHITE GLOVE PROMISE	6,091,530	87940033	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
CRAFT SMART	N/A	88104936	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
MICHAELS MADE BY YOU	N/A	90026265	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
MICHAELS MADE BY YOU	N/A	90026275	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
STOCKHOLM	N/A	90026280	Michaels Stores Procurement
	·ii		Company, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007259 FRAME: 0391